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Counselor Assignment in person or Virtual | Fee Schedule | Payment | Insurance | Cancellation policy |
Contacting Us. Our fees are 60 min. to 120 min. sessions of individual, couples, families, groups, youth,
young-adult and children.

e Counseling Intake: 75-90 minutes $165.00-$200.00
e Individual Counseling 60 minutes $175.00
e Individual Counseling 90 minutes $200.00
e Individual Counseling 2-Hour session $310.00

e Families/Group are assessed based on sliding scale.

NOTE: Virtual fees are the same for court orders, children or out-of-state client appointments via Zoom,
Facetime, or DUO. We do offer a sliding scale fee structure based on income. For couples and families,
the sliding scale fee structure is based on combined household income. Accounts must be kept current to
continue counseling.

Donations/Payment:
e Credit Card: major credit cards accepted.
e Cash: exactly change only

e Cashier’s Check or Money Order: payable to "Crystal Rain Institute/Treasures of the Heart Int'l
Ministries." Please list the name of your counselor on the memo line for the check.
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Insurance:

We are not able to accept any type of health insurance, However, we can provide a letter of receipt that
you can submit to your insurance company for possible reimbursement. Because insurance plans vary,
please first check with your insurance provider to see if you have out-of-network benefits and whether
you will qualify for reimbursement.

Insurance letters can only be given if your account is current and paid in full. Please talk to your
counselor about receiving a letter.

Cancellation Policy:

If you need to cancel or reschedule your appointment, you must notify your counselor 48 hours before
your scheduled appointment time. You will be charged in full for your scheduled session if you fail to
contact your counselor in advance. This charge must be paid before or at the time of your next
appointment to continue time in the counseling relationship. Exceptions are made in emergencies and
court situations only.

Contacting Your Counselor:
For scheduling and canceling your appointment, contact us via phone or email.

Dr. Danette M. Verchér | PHONE: (910) 286-9436 | EMAIL: crystalraininstitute.edu@gmail.com



